Race Date
April 13, 2019

Overall
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Name
Aaron Coray
Austin Egolf
Doug Kreischer
Jason Meyer
Ken mcdonald
Alison Case
Wes Mullett
Jackson Shipman
Whitney Wilson
David Geiger
Jacob Hawkins
Stephanie Wilson
Shelby Wilson
Kimberly Swain
Paul Benvenuti
Amy Schindler
Katelyn Benvenuti
William Easley
Alice Herbst
Madelon Martinez
Sherry Brown
Elisia Albaugh
Paul MILLS
Sean Bracken
Taylor Meyer
Kati Mills
Tammy Scott
Kristi McDowell
Landon Stoll
Michael Harmon
Michelle Martin
JACOB ELKINS
David Gardner
Vana Easley
Megan Brady
Tanalee Scott
Amanda Slater
John French
Alexis Taylor
Cathy Gardner
Jude Larue
Bela Larue
Kendra Shelton
Kristen Reiske
Margaret Malcolm
Lucy Larue
Nikki Harris
Kirsten Westafer
STEVE ELKINS

Results by MIB Timing

CC Passages 5K
Overall Finish List

City
Huntertown IN
Columbia City IN
Columbia City IN
Roanoke IN
Columbia City IN
Fort Wayne IN
Columbia City IN
Columbia City IN
Columbia City IN
Churubusco IN
Columbia City IN
Larwill IN
Columbia City IN
Columbia City IN
Livonia M
Columbia City IN
Fort Wayne IN
Columbia City IN
Columbia City IN
Fort Wayne IN
Columbia City IN
Princeton IL
Columbia City IN
Fort Wayne IN
Roanoke IN
Columbia City IN
Huntington IN
Huntington IN
Columbia City
Columbia City
Columbia City
Columbia City
Columbia City
Columbia City
Fort Wayne IN
Columbia City IN
Columbia City IN
Columbia City IN
Fort Wayne IN
Columbia City IN
Columbia City IN
Columbia City IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Columbia City IN
Columbia City IN
Columbia City IN
Warsaw IN
Columbia City IN

N
N
N
N
N
N

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

985
968
980
790
938
680
971
982
967
959
918
952
951
943
937
939
676
685
945
692
960
919
947
782
793
950
690
689
983
789
931
934
958
684
966
800
679
961
953
957
989
986
783
954
984
987
681
677
926

43
28
35
37
49
31
40
12
25
58
32
48
26
48
53
45
24
58
52
35
45
26
57
47
11
33
46
23
15
38
45
20
61
57
21
31
36
65
25
61
9
8
31
29
70
10
41
26
50

=

135-44
125-34
235-44
3 35-44
145-54
125-34
4 35-44
1 0-15
225-34
155-99
225-34
145-54
3 25-34
245-54
245-54
345-54
116-24
255-99
4 45-54
135-44
545-54
4 25-34
3 55-99
345-54
1 0-15
525-34
6 45-54
216-24
2 015
535-44
7 45-54
116-24
4 55-99
155-99
316-24
6 25-34
235-44
555-99
7 25-34
255-99
3 0-15
2 015
8 25-34
925-34
3 55-99
3 0-15
3 35-44
10 25-34
4 45-54

=
3
o

21:12.6
21:26.3
21:33.1
22:02.9
22:07.5
22:25.9
22:36.2
23:27.4
24:45.1
25:06.8
25:33.4
25:40.7
26:24.5
26:50.2
27:36.0
27:57.6
28:29.9
28:35.3
29:02.5
29:03.8
29:26.5
29:32.7
29:57.6
29:58.3
30:20.6
30:28.6
30:29.9
30:39.9
31:24.3
31:42.5
32:11.5
33:21.5
33:51.1
34:25.2
34:27.0
34:35.1
34:41.4
35:04.0
35:36.9
35:47.5
35:49.8
35:50.5
35:50.7
35:56.5
36:09.4
36:16.8
36:17.2
36:28.8
36:29.0
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Name
Amelia Swain
RICHELLE CLARK
jUSTIN CLARK
Bev Hoban
Lori Shipman
Kelsie Graves
Brianna Hensley
Natalie Bozett
Paula Langeloh
Brenda Smith
Ken Albaugh
John Morgan
Vicki Morgan
Keith Hoyt
Pam Hoyt
Julie Frye
Esther Steffen
Mark Parker
Heather Stolte
renee sills
Kimberly Kreischer
Caitlin Ackerman
Bob Meyer

ERIKA LECHLEIDNER

Lea Meyer
Logan Meyer
Sandra Ruiz
John Ruiz
Veronica Shanayda
Susan Wolfe
Allie Meyer
Nicole Shaw
Stephanie Kerschner
Julie Harris
Christy Tatara
Stefanie Fyfe
Mark Bartels
Jayden Kooistra
Brya Larue

Lisa Harher
Cathy Egolf

Kay Fleck

Cathy Cronin
Mary Noah
Dorothy Wallace
Carol Gillum
Doris Martinez
Kim Schelb

Results by MIB Timing

CC Passages 5K
Overall Finish List

City

Columbia City IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Columbia City IN
Roanoke IN
Williamsport IN
Fort Wayne IN
Columbia City IN
Columbia City IN
Edelstein IL
Columbia City IN
Columbia City IN
Fort Wayne IN
Kendallville IN
Pierceton IN
Warsaw IN
Columbia City IN
Fort Wayne IN
Larwill IN
Columbia City IN
Garrett IN
Huntington IN
Spencerville IN
Roanoke IN
Roanoke IN
Huntington IN
Butler IN
Columbia City IN
Columbia City IN
Roanoke IN
Columbia City IN
Columbia City IN
Churubusco IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Columbia City IN
Columbia City IN
Columbia City IN
Churubusco IN
Columbia City IN
Columbia City IN
Columbia City IN
Columbia City IN
Delphi IN

Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

940
696
695
785
981
697
698
674
978
929
923
963
962
797
796
977
975
673
927
928
979
682
799
784
791
792
920
921
946
944
794
933
932
694
949
974
970
976
988
990
675
956
795
687
686
798
691
948

24
48
33
68
43
27
26
23
51
57
61
12
42
59
57
49
26
65
45
48
31
30
72
25
38
14
66
53
54
47

8
29
50
59
28
49
66
27
4
64
68
73
61
62
63
77
67
31

-

416-24
8 45-54
325-34
4 55-99
435-44

11 25-34

12 25-34
516-24
945-54
5 55-99
6 55-99
4 0-15
535-44
7 55-99
6 55-99

10 45-54

13 25-34
8 55-99

11 45-54

12 45-54

14 25-34

1525-34
9 55-99

16 25-34
6 35-44
5 0-15
7 55-99
545-54

13 45-54

14 45-54
4 0-15

17 25-34

15 45-54
8 55-99

18 25-34

16 45-54

10 55-99

19 25-34
5 0-15
9 55-99

10 55-99

11 55-99

12 55-99

13 55-99

14 55-99

15 55-99

16 55-99

20 25-34

Time
36:29.8
36:48.8
36:48.9
36:51.3
37:50.5
37:56.8
37:56.9
37:57.6
38:49.5
38:49.6
38:51.7
39:26.0
39:26.0
42:36.8
42:40.2
43:56.9
43:56.9
44:10.0
44:39.9
44:40.4
44:40.7
45:00.4
46:29.9
48:13.9
48:14.0
48:31.3
49:24.3
49:24.8
49:31.0
49:31.1
49:43.3
50:25.6
50:25.8
52:19.1
53:16.3
53:27.3
53:48.1
54:44.6
55:08.3
55:08.6
55:51.3
55:52.4
1:02:06.1
1:02:11.1
1:02:11.3
1:03:18.2
1:05:16.3
1:07:25.3
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