

April 13, 2019

<u>Overall</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>Bib No</u>	<u>Age</u>	<u>Gend</u>	<u>AG Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
1	Aaron Coray	Huntertown IN	985	43	M	1 35-44	21:12.6
2	Austin Egolf	Columbia City IN	968	28	M	1 25-34	21:26.3
3	Doug Kreischer	Columbia City IN	980	35	M	2 35-44	21:33.1
4	Jason Meyer	Roanoke IN	790	37	M	3 35-44	22:02.9
5	Ken mcdonald	Columbia City IN	938	49	M	1 45-54	22:07.5
6	Alison Case	Fort Wayne IN	680	31	F	1 25-34	22:25.9
7	Wes Mullett	Columbia City IN	971	40	M	4 35-44	22:36.2
8	Jackson Shipman	Columbia City IN	982	12	M	1 0-15	23:27.4
9	Whitney Wilson	Columbia City IN	967	25	F	2 25-34	24:45.1
10	David Geiger	Churubusco IN	959	58	M	1 55-99	25:06.8
11	Jacob Hawkins	Columbia City IN	918	32	M	2 25-34	25:33.4
12	Stephanie Wilson	Larwill IN	952	48	F	1 45-54	25:40.7
13	Shelby Wilson	Columbia City IN	951	26	F	3 25-34	26:24.5
14	Kimberly Swain	Columbia City IN	943	48	F	2 45-54	26:50.2
15	Paul Benvenuti	Livonia MI	937	53	M	2 45-54	27:36.0
16	Amy Schindler	Columbia City IN	939	45	F	3 45-54	27:57.6
17	Katelyn Benvenuti	Fort Wayne IN	676	24	F	1 16-24	28:29.9
18	William Easley	Columbia City IN	685	58	M	2 55-99	28:35.3
19	Alice Herbst	Columbia City IN	945	52	F	4 45-54	29:02.5
20	Madelon Martinez	Fort Wayne IN	692	35	F	1 35-44	29:03.8
21	Sherry Brown	Columbia City IN	960	45	F	5 45-54	29:26.5
22	Elisia Albaugh	Princeton IL	919	26	F	4 25-34	29:32.7
23	Paul MILLS	Columbia City IN	947	57	M	3 55-99	29:57.6
24	Sean Bracken	Fort Wayne IN	782	47	M	3 45-54	29:58.3
25	Taylor Meyer	Roanoke IN	793	11	F	1 0-15	30:20.6
26	Kati Mills	Columbia City IN	950	33	F	5 25-34	30:28.6
27	Tammy Scott	Huntington IN	690	46	F	6 45-54	30:29.9
28	Kristi McDowell	Huntington IN	689	23	F	2 16-24	30:39.9
29	Landon Stoll	Columbia City IN	983	15	M	2 0-15	31:24.3
30	Michael Harmon	Columbia City IN	789	38	M	5 35-44	31:42.5
31	Michelle Martin	Columbia City IN	931	45	F	7 45-54	32:11.5
32	JACOB ELKINS	Columbia City IN	934	20	M	1 16-24	33:21.5
33	David Gardner	Columbia City IN	958	61	M	4 55-99	33:51.1
34	Vana Easley	Columbia City IN	684	57	F	1 55-99	34:25.2
35	Megan Brady	Fort Wayne IN	966	21	F	3 16-24	34:27.0
36	Tanalee Scott	Columbia City IN	800	31	F	6 25-34	34:35.1
37	Amanda Slater	Columbia City IN	679	36	F	2 35-44	34:41.4
38	John French	Columbia City IN	961	65	M	5 55-99	35:04.0
39	Alexis Taylor	Fort Wayne IN	953	25	F	7 25-34	35:36.9
40	Cathy Gardner	Columbia City IN	957	61	F	2 55-99	35:47.5
41	Jude Larue	Columbia City IN	989	9	M	3 0-15	35:49.8
42	Bela Larue	Columbia City IN	986	8	F	2 0-15	35:50.5
43	Kendra Shelton	Fort Wayne IN	783	31	F	8 25-34	35:50.7
44	Kristen Reiske	Fort Wayne IN	954	29	F	9 25-34	35:56.5
45	Margaret Malcolm	Columbia City IN	984	70	F	3 55-99	36:09.4
46	Lucy Larue	Columbia City IN	987	10	F	3 0-15	36:16.8
47	Nikki Harris	Columbia City IN	681	41	F	3 35-44	36:17.2
48	Kirsten Westafer	Warsaw IN	677	26	F	10 25-34	36:28.8
49	STEVE ELKINS	Columbia City IN	926	50	M	4 45-54	36:29.0

April 13, 2019

<u>Overall</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>Bib No</u>	<u>Age</u>	<u>Gend</u>	<u>AG Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
50	Amelia Swain	Columbia City IN	940	24	F	4 16-24	36:29.8
51	RICHELLE CLARK	Fort Wayne IN	696	48	F	8 45-54	36:48.8
52	JUSTIN CLARK	Fort Wayne IN	695	33	M	3 25-34	36:48.9
53	Bev Hoban	Fort Wayne IN	785	68	F	4 55-99	36:51.3
54	Lori Shipman	Columbia City IN	981	43	F	4 35-44	37:50.5
55	Kelsie Graves	Roanoke IN	697	27	F	11 25-34	37:56.8
56	Brianna Hensley	Williamsport IN	698	26	F	12 25-34	37:56.9
57	Natalie Bozett	Fort Wayne IN	674	23	F	5 16-24	37:57.6
58	Paula Langeloh	Columbia City IN	978	51	F	9 45-54	38:49.5
59	Brenda Smith	Columbia City IN	929	57	F	5 55-99	38:49.6
60	Ken Albaugh	Edelstein IL	923	61	M	6 55-99	38:51.7
61	John Morgan	Columbia City IN	963	12	M	4 0-15	39:26.0
62	Vicki Morgan	Columbia City IN	962	42	F	5 35-44	39:26.0
63	Keith Hoyt	Fort Wayne IN	797	59	M	7 55-99	42:36.8
64	Pam Hoyt	Kendallville IN	796	57	F	6 55-99	42:40.2
65	Julie Frye	Pierceton IN	977	49	F	10 45-54	43:56.9
66	Esther Steffen	Warsaw IN	975	26	F	13 25-34	43:56.9
67	Mark Parker	Columbia City IN	673	65	M	8 55-99	44:10.0
68	Heather Stolte	Fort Wayne IN	927	45	F	11 45-54	44:39.9
69	renee sills	Larwill IN	928	48	F	12 45-54	44:40.4
70	Kimberly Kreischer	Columbia City IN	979	31	F	14 25-34	44:40.7
71	Caitlin Ackerman	Garrett IN	682	30	F	15 25-34	45:00.4
72	Bob Meyer	Huntington IN	799	72	M	9 55-99	46:29.9
73	ERIKA LECHLEIDNER	Spencerville IN	784	25	F	16 25-34	48:13.9
74	Lea Meyer	Roanoke IN	791	38	F	6 35-44	48:14.0
75	Logan Meyer	Roanoke IN	792	14	M	5 0-15	48:31.3
76	Sandra Ruiz	Huntington IN	920	66	F	7 55-99	49:24.3
77	John Ruiz	Butler IN	921	53	M	5 45-54	49:24.8
78	Veronica Shanayda	Columbia City IN	946	54	F	13 45-54	49:31.0
79	Susan Wolfe	Columbia City IN	944	47	F	14 45-54	49:31.1
80	Allie Meyer	Roanoke IN	794	8	F	4 0-15	49:43.3
81	Nicole Shaw	Columbia City IN	933	29	F	17 25-34	50:25.6
82	Stephanie Kerschner	Columbia City IN	932	50	F	15 45-54	50:25.8
83	Julie Harris	Churubusco IN	694	59	F	8 55-99	52:19.1
84	Christy Tatara	Fort Wayne IN	949	28	F	18 25-34	53:16.3
85	Stefanie Fyfe	Fort Wayne IN	974	49	F	16 45-54	53:27.3
86	Mark Bartels	Fort Wayne IN	970	66	M	10 55-99	53:48.1
87	Jayden Kooistra	Columbia City IN	976	27	F	19 25-34	54:44.6
88	Brya Larue	Columbia City IN	988	4	F	5 0-15	55:08.3
89	Lisa Harher	Columbia City IN	990	64	F	9 55-99	55:08.6
90	Cathy Egolf	Churubusco IN	675	68	F	10 55-99	55:51.3
91	Kay Fleck	Columbia City IN	956	73	F	11 55-99	55:52.4
92	Cathy Cronin	Columbia City IN	795	61	F	12 55-99	1:02:06.1
93	Mary Noah	Columbia City IN	687	62	F	13 55-99	1:02:11.1
94	Dorothy Wallace	Columbia City IN	686	63	F	14 55-99	1:02:11.3
95	Carol Gillum	Delphi IN	798	77	F	15 55-99	1:03:18.2
96	Doris Martinez	Fort Wayne IN	691	67	F	16 55-99	1:05:16.3
97	Kim Schelb	Fort Wayne IN	948	31	F	20 25-34	1:07:25.3